ELECTION
FEVER

GROUNDBREAKING
ELECTORAL CONTESTS
IN NORTHERN IRELAND

ALAN F. PARKINSON

BLACKSTAFF PRESS
BELFAST



Contents

Abbreviations

Preface

Introduction

Chapter One: A Volatile Cocktail
The North Belfast By-election, 1905

Chapter Two: The “Partition” Election
Election to the First Northern Ireland Parliament, 1921

Chapter Three: The “Chapel Gate” Election
The Stormont General Election, 1949

Chapter Four: The “Crossroads” Election
The Stormont General Election, 1969

Chapter Five: Hopes of a Breakthrough
The First Assembly Election, 1973

Chapter Six: Election of a Hunger Striker
The Fermanagh & South Tyrone By-election, 1981

Chapter Seven: Election for the Never-Never Land
The Westminster By-elections, 1986

Chapter Eight: A Drift to the Margins
The 2003 Assembly Election

Postscript

Appendix One: Major Northern Ireland Elections, 1905-2017

Chronological Notes

Appendix Two: Biographical Notes

Index

11

59

86

111

149

187

227

258

288
330

338
356

364



