## ELECTION FEVER

GROUNDBREAKING
ELECTORAL CONTESTS
IN NORTHERN IRELAND

## ALAN F. PARKINSON

BLACKSTAFF PRESS BELFAST

## Contents

Abbreviations	6
Preface	7
Introduction	11
Chapter One: A Volatile Cocktail The North Belfast By-election, 1905	59
Chapter Two: The "Partition" Election  Election to the First Northern Ireland Parliament, 1921	86
Chapter Three: The "Chapel Gate" Election The Stormont General Election, 1949	111
Chapter Four: The "Crossroads" Election The Stormont General Election, 1969	149
<b>Chapter Five: Hopes of a Breakthrough</b> The First Assembly Election, 1973	187
<b>Chapter Six: Election of a Hunger Striker</b> The Fermanagh & South Tyrone By-election, 1981	227
Chapter Seven: Election for the Never-Never Land The Westminster By-elections, 1986	258
Chapter Eight: A Drift to the Margins The 2003 Assembly Election	288
Postscript	330
Appendix One: Major Northern Ireland Elections, 1905–2017 Chronological Notes	338
Appendix Two: Biographical Notes	356
Index	364